
Men Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          CHO Yong-Jae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     KOBAYASHI Hiroyuki JPN Nishidateyama Slalom

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1509.0 m
Finish              1337.0 m
Vertical Drop       172.0 m
Homologation#    10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter NIIMURA Eiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN

            -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN             -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN
            -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN             -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 61(59)
Start time 09:00 Start time 11:45
Weather Snow Weather Snow
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 9.0 / - 8.3 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.1 / - 6.7

F:620
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 14 304369 FUJIHARA Sota 94 JPN    51.99 1    53.39 1  1:45.38 0.00
2 7 302734 MIZUGUCHI Tatsushi 86 JPN    52.40 2    53.83 2  1:46.23 5.00
3 1 303322 SHIMIZU Dai 90 JPN    52.77 3    53.93 3  1:46.70 7.77
4 13 303315 FUSE Takashi 90 JPN    52.98 6    54.02 4  1:47.00 9.53
5 20 304774 KOBAYASHI Ryuto 96 JPN    52.94 4    54.21 6  1:47.15 10.41
6 16 304775 NISHI Sota 96 JPN    52.96 5    54.33 7  1:47.29 11.24
7 26 304749 SHIGENO Masato 95 JPN    53.08 7    54.51 10  1:47.59 13.00
8 6 303679 ICHINOMOTO Tomoki 91 JPN    53.19 8    54.50 9  1:47.69 13.59
9 11 304333 MIYAZAKI Yuya 94 JPN    53.40 9    54.55 11  1:47.95 15.12

10 18 303824 HAYASHI Takuji 92 JPN    53.62 11    54.49 8  1:48.11 16.06
11 5 304464 ARIE Shunpei 94 JPN    54.26 18    54.13 5  1:48.39 17.71
12 15 304384 SATONO Daigo 94 JPN    53.73 14    55.00 14  1:48.73 19.71
13 29 304847 KUMONO Justin 96 JPN    53.43 10    55.31 18  1:48.74 19.77
14 12 302928 KATONO Daichi 88 JPN    53.65 12    55.24 16  1:48.89 20.65
15 9 304574 NAGATOMO Hiromu 95 JPN    54.20 17    54.82 13  1:49.02 21.42
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 2 304620 TAKESHIMA Shotaro 95 JPN    53.69 13    55.49 20  1:49.18 22.36
17 3 304338 SHIMAKURA Hifumi 94 JPN    54.05 15    55.29 17  1:49.34 23.30
18 27 304621 MIYAHARA Shinya 95 JPN    54.73 24    54.79 12  1:49.52 24.36
19 4 304619 IKEDA Keisuke 95 JPN    54.07 16    55.52 21  1:49.59 24.77
20 30 304602 YAMADA Suguru 94 JPN    54.71 23    55.19 15  1:49.90 26.59
21 24 304731 KODAMA Yuya 95 JPN    54.45 19    55.54 22  1:49.99 27.12
22 22 300184 TAJIMA Azumi 74 JPN    54.46 20    55.65 24  1:50.11 27.83
23 19 304416 AKIYAMA Ryouki 94 JPN    55.36 28    55.35 19  1:50.71 31.36
24 10 304773 SAITO Keiya 96 JPN    54.59 22    56.14 26  1:50.73 31.48
25 36 304869 UENO Eigo 96 JPN    55.35 27    55.58 23  1:50.93 32.65
25 33 304398 HOTTA Yusaku 94 JPN    54.97 25    55.96 25  1:50.93 32.65
27 28 304817 ITO Hodaka 96 JPN    54.47 21    57.05 34  1:51.52 36.12
28 35 304596 UMEDA Akitake 95 JPN    55.18 26    56.69 28  1:51.87 38.18
29 62 304610 TAKAHASHI Shotaro 94 JPN    56.19 39    56.18 27  1:52.37 41.13
30 46 304848 MIYAZAKI Taisuke 96 JPN    55.49 29    57.01 33  1:52.50 41.89
31 40 304595 HAYASHI Yoshiki 95 JPN    55.53 30    56.98 32  1:52.51 41.95
32 41 304856 SEKIGUCHI Kai 96 JPN    55.73 31    56.91 29  1:52.64 42.71
33 47 304972 NAKAMURA Toshiki 96 JPN    55.95 35    56.92 30  1:52.87 44.07
34 23 304763 FUKUDA Tsukasa 95 JPN    55.86 33    57.25 38  1:53.11 45.48
35 37 304614 KITAMURA Taira 95 JPN    56.06 38    57.07 35  1:53.13 45.60
36 31 304601 MASUMURA Kento 94 JPN    56.05 37    57.21 36  1:53.26 46.36
37 43 304576 HANDA Tsubasa 95 JPN    56.03 36    57.25 38  1:53.28 46.48
37 17 304729 YODA Haruchika 95 JPN    56.34 43    56.94 31  1:53.28 46.48
39 39 303604 OHNO Takane 91 JPN    56.45 44    57.22 37  1:53.67 48.77
40 45 304335 TANABE Kota 94 JPN    55.80 32    58.00 48  1:53.80 49.54
41 34 304845 SHIMIZU Kento 96 JPN    56.52 47    57.29 40  1:53.81 49.60
42 55 304365 KANEKO Tomoya 94 JPN    56.51 46    57.33 42  1:53.84 49.77
42 52 304852 UENO Kodai 96 JPN    55.87 34    57.97 47  1:53.84 49.77
44 49 304330 TAKIZAWA Keitaro 94 JPN    56.47 45    57.58 43  1:54.05 51.01
45 54 304334 MURAMOTO Masaki 94 JPN    56.27 41    58.04 49  1:54.31 52.54
46 25 304732 KAMURA Daiki 95 JPN    56.58 48    57.75 44  1:54.33 52.66
47 71 304615 KARIMA Yuki 95 JPN    56.69 49    57.87 45  1:54.56 54.01
48 42 304821 NAKANISHI Daia 96 JPN    56.91 52    57.87 45  1:54.78 55.30
49 44 304575 TAKAMISAWA Hazuki 95 JPN    56.32 42    58.47 55  1:54.79 55.36
50 70 304949 YODA Kazuki 96 JPN    57.51 56    57.30 41  1:54.81 55.48
51 32 304567 KAWABE Gento 95 JPN    56.24 40    58.59 57  1:54.83 55.60
52 79 6300061 SATO Naoki 96 JPN    56.79 50    58.08 50  1:54.87 55.83
53 56 304978 WASHIZAWA Ken 96 JPN    56.79 50    58.44 54  1:55.23 57.95
54 50 304616 KITAMURA Kazuki 95 JPN    57.22 54    58.16 51  1:55.38 58.83
55 53 304787 SAEKI Takehiro 95 JPN    56.91 52    58.66 58  1:55.57 59.95
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
56 51 304976 SATONO Kanta 96 JPN    57.72 58    58.28 53  1:56.00 62.48
57 64 304842 CHIGIRA Seiya 95 JPN    57.52 57    58.56 56  1:56.08 62.95
58 38 304511 MIYAMOTO Takeru 94 JPN    57.43 55    59.01 62  1:56.44 65.07
59 48 302606 UEDA Naoki 86 JPN    58.53 62    58.18 52  1:56.71 66.66
60 60 304772 SATO Ryoma 96 JPN    58.39 61    58.70 59  1:57.09 68.90
61 82 304979 MIYAJIMA Futa 96 JPN  1:00.06 66    58.77 60  1:58.83 79.13
62 65 304720 OTA Yuya 94 JPN    58.01 59  1:00.86 65  1:58.87 79.37
63 57 304939 SHIMOZAKI Kyoji 96 JPN    58.17 60  1:00.80 64  1:58.97 79.96
64 66 304838 AOKI Seiya 96 JPN    59.33 63  1:00.88 66  2:00.21 87.25
65 75 304328 TSUCHIDA Ei 94 JPN  1:00.28 67  1:00.27 63  2:00.55 89.25
66 63 304129 GODA Shohei 93 JPN    59.96 65  1:00.95 67  2:00.91 91.37
67 80 304381 KATANO Yutaro 94 JPN  1:02.37 70    58.95 61  2:01.32 93.78
68 67 304605 MUTAI Yuto 95 JPN    59.68 64  1:01.82 69  2:01.50 94.84
69 69 304599 TOMII Shota 95 JPN  1:01.86 69  1:02.59 70  2:04.45 112.20
70 76 304980 CHIKUNI Kensuke 96 JPN  1:07.11 73  1:01.35 68  2:08.46 135.79
71 74 6300106 SODA Eisuke 74 JPN  1:03.48 71  1:05.00 71  2:08.48 135.91
72 77 6300090 UCHIMURA Yota 96 JPN  1:05.07 72  1:05.25 72  2:10.32 146.73
73 68 304843 IRISAWA Yuya 95 JPN  1:01.39 68  1:11.30 74  2:12.69 160.68
74 81 6300052 INOUE Ryuunosuke 95 JPN  1:09.83 74  1:09.22 73  2:19.05 198.10

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 21 304853 ITO Kensuke 96 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 61 6300028 SUZUKI Tatsuro 96 JPN

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 8 6300010 FUKASE Satoshi 96 JPN
-2 58 304835 KUROIWA Reiya 96 JPN
-3 59 304622 MATSUMOTO Kenta 94 JPN
-4 72 304863 KATANO Keita 96 JPN
-5 73 304706 YAMAGUCHI Ryuya 95 JPN
-6 78 6300091 SEKIYA Juntaro 94 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   CHO Yong-Jae          #1024      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 14 304369 FUJIHARA Sota  1:45.38 33.00 33.00 0.00

2 7 302734 MIZUGUCHI Tatsushi  1:46.23 37.04 37.04 5.00

3 1 303322 SHIMIZU Dai  1:46.70 29.53 29.53 7.77

4 13 303315 FUSE Takashi  1:47.00 27.33 27.33 9.53

5 20 304774 KOBAYASHI Ryuto  1:47.15 65.58 - -

6 16 304775 NISHI Sota  1:47.29 62.39 - -
7 26 304749 SHIGENO Masato  1:47.59 75.71 - -

8 6 303679 ICHINOMOTO Tomoki  1:47.69 48.58 48.58 13.59

9 11 304333 MIYAZAKI Yuya  1:47.95 53.70 - -

10 18 303824 HAYASHI Takuji  1:48.11 64.30 - -

The best 5 at start

4 13 303315 FUSE Takashi  1:47.00 27.33

3 1 303322 SHIMIZU Dai  1:46.70 29.53

1 14 304369 FUJIHARA Sota  1:45.38 33.00
2 7 302734 MIZUGUCHI Tatsushi  1:46.23 37.04

DNF2 8 6300010 FUKASE Satoshi - 40.43

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 167.33
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 175.48
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 35.89

Calculated penalty

(A) 175.48 + (B) 167.33 - (C) 35.89 = 306.92 : 10 = 30.69

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 33.69

TD                   CHO Yong-Jae          #1024      ______________________________
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男男男男 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          CHO Yong-Jae KOR Name of Course      
Referee     KOBAYASHI Hiroyuki JPN Nishidateyama Slalom

Chief of Race KODAMA Harutaka JPN Start               1509.0 m
Finish              1337.0 m
Vertical Drop       172.0 m
Homologation#    10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Course setter NIIMURA Eiji JPN
Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN Forerunners -A- CHIKUNI Maito JPN

            -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN             -B- ITAKURA Hiromi JPN
            -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN             -C- YUMOTO Yutaro JPN

Number of gate 60(58) Number of gate 61(59)
Start time 09:00 Start time 11:45
Weather Snow Weather Snow
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 9.0 / - 8.3 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 7.1 / - 6.7

F:620
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 14 03001762 藤藤 颯颯 山山 山山山山颯山山所山    51.99 1    53.39 1  1:45.38 0.00
2 7 03003271 水水 達達 東東 ｶｶｶｺｶｺｺｶｶｶｺ ﾚｺﾚｶﾚｺ    52.40 2    53.83 2  1:46.23 5.00
3 1 03002001 清水 颯 長長 小小小SC    52.77 3    53.93 3  1:46.70 7.77
4 13 03002095 布布 峰 新新 ﾁｺﾁJWSC    52.98 6    54.02 4  1:47.00 9.53
5 20 03006294 小小 竜竜 長長 飯山山飯    52.94 4    54.21 6  1:47.15 10.41
6 16 03007574 西 颯颯 長長 飯山飯山飯    52.96 5    54.33 7  1:47.29 11.24
7 26 03006639 重長 将将 長長 飯山山飯    53.08 7    54.51 10  1:47.59 13.00
8 6 03000785 一ノ本 智智 山学 関西山山颯山    53.19 8    54.50 9  1:47.69 13.59
9 11 03001885 宮宮 優優 長長 飯山山飯    53.40 9    54.55 11  1:47.95 15.12

10 18 03001088 小 卓卓 群群 水水SC    53.62 11    54.49 8  1:48.11 16.06
11 5 03001827 有有 竣竣 長長 飯山山飯    54.26 18    54.13 5  1:48.39 17.71
12 15 03001819 里長 颯太 長長 中長中中中山飯    53.73 14    55.00 14  1:48.73 19.71
13 29 03008434 雲長 ジジジジジポ 山山 日颯山山山飯    53.43 10    55.31 18  1:48.74 19.77
14 12 03003465 水上長 颯大 長長 白群白SC    53.65 12    55.24 16  1:48.89 20.65
15 9 03006660 長長 海海 山山 日颯山山山飯    54.20 17    54.82 13  1:49.02 21.42
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 2 03006610 竹竹 勝颯勝 長長 中長中中中山飯    53.69 13    55.49 20  1:49.18 22.36
17 3 03002102 竹島 陽達 新新 八海山飯    54.05 15    55.29 17  1:49.34 23.30
18 27 03006292 宮藤 伸伸 長長 水上東山飯    54.73 24    54.79 12  1:49.52 24.36
19 4 03001959 池上 圭圭 長長 飯山山飯    54.07 16    55.52 21  1:49.59 24.77
20 30 03001172 山上 駿 群群 山宮山飯    54.71 23    55.19 15  1:49.90 26.59
21 24 03006288 児児 有伸 長長 中長中中中山飯    54.45 19    55.54 22  1:49.99 27.12
22 22 03001986 上竹 あああ 長長 小小小SC    54.46 20    55.65 24  1:50.11 27.83
23 19 03002879 秋山 竜竜 鳥鳥 鳥鳥鳥飯山飯    55.36 28    55.35 19  1:50.71 31.36
24 10 03006632 齋藤 圭圭 長長 飯山山飯    54.59 22    56.14 26  1:50.73 31.48
25 36 03008756 水長 英英 山山 日颯山山山飯    55.35 27    55.58 23  1:50.93 32.65
25 33 03003098 堀上 祐祐 山山 日颯山山山飯    54.97 25    55.96 25  1:50.93 32.65
27 28 03006562 伊東 穂山 愛愛 東海山東山飯    54.47 21    57.05 34  1:51.52 36.12
28 35 03005957 梅上 晃晃 長長 飯山山飯    55.18 26    56.69 28  1:51.87 38.18
29 62 03001295 山高 正颯勝 埼児 川川東山飯    56.19 39    56.18 27  1:52.37 41.13
30 46 03009135 宮宮 泰泰 長長 水上東山飯    55.49 29    57.01 33  1:52.50 41.89
31 40 03006062 小 良良 埼児 本本東山    55.53 30    56.98 32  1:52.51 41.95
32 41 03008452 関水 快 長長 白群山飯    55.73 31    56.91 29  1:52.64 42.71
33 47 03008441 中白 俊俊 長長 屋屋山飯    55.95 35    56.92 30  1:52.87 44.07
34 23 03006657 福上 司 栃栃 足足足足颯山所山    55.86 33    57.25 38  1:53.11 45.48
35 37 03001831 飯白 竣 長長 長長足足山飯    56.06 38    57.07 35  1:53.13 45.60
36 31 03001107 増白 賢将 群群 山宮山飯    56.05 37    57.21 36  1:53.26 46.36
37 43 03005972 半上 翼 長長 水上東山飯    56.03 36    57.25 38  1:53.28 46.48
37 17 03006287 養上 春春 長長 中長中中中山飯    56.34 43    56.94 31  1:53.28 46.48
39 39 03001490 颯長 山峰 東東 若若SC    56.45 44    57.22 37  1:53.67 48.77
40 45 03001890 上田 幸幸 長長 水上上上上山飯    55.80 32    58.00 48  1:53.80 49.54
41 34 03007571 清水 健健 長長 白群山飯    56.52 47    57.29 40  1:53.81 49.60
42 55 03001144 金男 長優 群群 尾尾山飯    56.51 46    57.33 42  1:53.84 49.77
42 52 03008433 水長 航颯 長長 飯山山飯    55.87 34    57.97 47  1:53.84 49.77
44 49 03001800 滝滝 慶颯勝 長長 飯山飯山飯    56.47 45    57.58 43  1:54.05 51.01
45 54 03001887 白本 昌良 長長 飯山山飯    56.27 41    58.04 49  1:54.31 52.54
46 25 03006289 加白 颯優 長長 中長中中中山飯    56.58 48    57.75 44  1:54.33 52.66
47 71 03001803 刈刈 祐俊 長長 飯山山飯    56.69 49    57.87 45  1:54.56 54.01
48 42 03006994 中西 乃乃 富山 南南竣山飯    56.91 52    57.87 45  1:54.78 55.30
49 44 03006611 髙髙滝 蓮蓮 長長 水上上上上山飯    56.32 42    58.47 55  1:54.79 55.36
50 70 03006441 依上 一一 山山 甲甲西山飯    57.51 56    57.30 41  1:54.81 55.48
51 32 03002082 河河 元健 新新 十日十山飯    56.24 40    58.59 57  1:54.83 55.60
52 79 03007546 佐藤 直良 群群 渋川山飯    56.79 50    58.08 50  1:54.87 55.83
53 56 03008447 鷲滝 健 長長 白群山飯    56.79 50    58.44 54  1:55.23 57.95
54 50 03001898 飯白 兼兼 長長 飯山山飯    57.22 54    58.16 51  1:55.38 58.83
55 53 03006090 佐佐 雄颯 富山 富山富一山飯    56.91 52    58.66 58  1:55.57 59.95
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

56 51 03007568 里長 寛颯 長長 中長中中中山飯    57.72 58    58.28 53  1:56.00 62.48
57 64 03006011 千千 聖聖 群群 尾尾山飯    57.52 57    58.56 56  1:56.08 62.95
58 38 03001926 宮本 武 長長 飯山山飯    57.43 55    59.01 62  1:56.44 65.07
59 48 03003446 植上 直良 山学 信信颯山    58.53 62    58.18 52  1:56.71 66.66
60 60 03008463 佐藤 遼群 長長 飯山飯山飯    58.39 61    58.70 59  1:57.09 68.90
61 82 03008448 宮宮 風颯 長長 颯十山飯  1:00.06 66    58.77 60  1:58.83 79.13
62 65 03001855 颯上 裕優 長長 颯十飯山飯    58.01 59  1:00.86 65  1:58.87 79.37
63 57 03008496 下宮 恭恭 富山 富山富一山飯    58.17 60  1:00.80 64  1:58.97 79.96
64 66 03007591 青栃 誠優 群群 嬬嬬山飯    59.33 63  1:00.88 66  2:00.21 87.25
65 75 03001485 土上 英 東東 山学山山学学  1:00.28 67  1:00.27 63  2:00.55 89.25
66 63 03001272 郷上 翔竣 東東 ｶﾗﾁ(RACH)    59.96 65  1:00.95 67  2:00.91 91.37
67 80 03001289 片長 雄颯勝 埼児 秀千山飯  1:02.37 70    58.95 61  2:01.32 93.78
68 67 03007542 務務 雄健 東東 世上上山東山飯    59.68 64  1:01.82 69  2:01.50 94.84
69 69 03006628 富富 祥颯 長長 下山富下小山飯  1:01.86 69  1:02.59 70  2:04.45 112.20
70 76 03008445 千千 健健 長長 松松山東山学山飯  1:07.11 73  1:01.35 68  2:08.46 135.79
71 74 03001423 曽上 英健 山山 富恭富上ｽｽｺ学連  1:03.48 71  1:05.00 71  2:08.48 135.91
72 77 03008456 内白 陽颯 長長 長長日本颯山中山山  1:05.07 72  1:05.25 72  2:10.32 146.73
73 68 03006010 入滝 佑佑 群群 尾尾山飯  1:01.39 68  1:11.30 74  2:12.69 160.68
74 81 03006658 富水 龍龍健 栃栃 足足足足颯山所山  1:09.83 74  1:09.22 73  2:19.05 198.10

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 21 03008453 伊藤 健健 長長 白群山飯

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 61 03006060 鈴栃 達達 埼児 秀千山飯

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 8 03008576 深尾 英中 山山 日颯山山山飯

-2 58 03007554 黒黒 鈴伸 群群 嬬嬬山飯

-3 59 03001937 松本 健幸 長長 長長足足山飯

-4 72 03006061 片長 景颯 埼児 秀千山飯

-5 73 03006585 山水 龍優 静静 星星山飯

-6 78 03009265 関上 隼颯勝 東東 東海颯東所山東務山

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 14 03001762 藤藤 颯颯  1:45.38 8.85 8.85 0.00
2 7 03003271 水水 達達  1:46.23 10.55 10.55 5.00

3 1 03002001 清水 颯  1:46.70 9.50 9.50 7.77

4 13 03002095 布布 峰  1:47.00 4.20 4.20 9.53

5 20 03006294 小小 竜竜  1:47.15 39.44 - -

6 16 03007574 西 颯颯  1:47.29 35.24 - -
7 26 03006639 重重 将将  1:47.59 40.95 - -

8 6 03000785 一ノ本 智智  1:47.69 20.93 - -

9 11 03001885 宮宮 優優  1:47.95 19.66 19.66 15.12

10 18 03001088 小 卓卓  1:48.11 28.14 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
4 13 03002095 布布 峰  1:47.00 4.20

1 14 03001762 藤藤 颯颯  1:45.38 8.85

3 1 03002001 清水 颯  1:46.70 9.50
2 7 03003271 水水 達達  1:46.23 10.55

DNF2 8 03008576 深深 悟悟 - 16.16

合計
(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 49.26
(A) 競競競競競競順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 52.76
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 37.42

計算ペナルティー
(A) 52.76 + (B) 49.26 - (C) 37.42 = 64.60 : 10 = 6.46

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 6.46
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